OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF NEVADA

KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT, COUNTY COUNSEL TREVOR J. KOSKI, ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL JAMIE L. HOGENSON, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL DOUGLAS M. JOHNSON, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL RHETTA K. VANDER PLOEG, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL JENNIFER R. WALTERS, DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL



ERIC ROOD ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER 950 MAIDU AVENUE, SUITE 240 P.O. BOX 599002 NEVADA CITY, CA 95959 TELEPHONE (530) 265-1319 FACSIMILE (530) 265-9840 COUNTY.COUNSEL@CO.NEVADA.CA.US

MEMORANDUM

June 13, 2022

TO: Nevada County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Katharine L. Elliott, County Counsel

RE: **REQUEST FOR CLOSED SESSION** (Meeting of June 28, 2022)

Pursuant to Government Code section 54956.9(d)(2), County Counsel is requesting a closed session with the Board of Supervisors to discuss one matter in which there is a significant threat of litigation against the County.